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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In re: Chapter 11
AGDP HOLDING INC,, et al.,! Case No. 25-11446 (MFW)
Debtors. (Jointly Administered)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Hannah Bussey, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson Consultants,
LLC dba Verita Global (“Verita”), the claims and noticing agent for the Debtors in the above-
captioned case.

On December 3, 2025, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of Verita
caused to be served the following document via Electronic Mail upon the service list attached
hereto as Exhibit A; and via First Class Mail upon the service list attached hereto as Exhibit B:

e Third Monthly Fee Application of Kurtzman Carson Consultants, LLC dba Verita
Global as Administrative Advisor to the Debtors, for the Period from October 1, 2025
Through and Including October 31, 2025 [Docket No. 461]

Dated: December 9, 2025
/s/ Hannah Bussey
Hannah Bussey
Verita
222 N Pacific Coast Highway,
3rd Floor
El Segundo, CA 90245
Tel 310.823.9000

! The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, together with the last four digits of the Debtors’ federal tax identification
number, are AGDP Holding Inc. (6504); Avant Gardner, LLC (6504); AG Management Pool LLC (9962); EZ
Festivals LLC (8854) Made Event LLC (6272) and Reynard Productions, LLC (5431). The Debtors’ service address
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Description
Counsel to LiveStyle

Fee Application Notice Parties Service List
Served via Electronic Mail

CreditorName
Cullen and Dykman LLP

CreditorNoticeName
Thomas R. Slome

Filed 12/09/25 Page 3 of 5

tslome@cullenllp.com

Alter Domus, as Administrative Agent
and Collateral Agent under the
Prepetition Financing Agreement and
the DIP Facility

Holland & Knight LLP

Anastasia Sotiropoulos, Joshua
M. Spencer

anastasia.sotiropoulos@hklaw.com;
joshua.spencer@hklaw.com

Counsel to the DIP Lenders and
Prepetition Term Loan Lender (AG
Acquisition 1 LLC)

McDermott, Will & Schulte, LLP

Adam C. Harris, Reuben E.
Dizengoff

adam.harris@srz.com;
reuben.dizengoff@srz.com

Counsel to the Official Committee of
Unsecured Creditors

Morris James LLP

Eric J. Monzo, Siena B. Cerra

emonzo@morrisjames.com;
scerra@morrisjames.com

US Trustee for District of DE

Office of the United States Trustee
Delaware

Jonathan Lipshie

jon.lipshie@usdoj.gov

Counsel to the Official Committee of
Unsecured Creditors

Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP

Nicholas Poli, Mark Franke,
Brandon Batzel, Ari Roytenberg

npoli@orrick.com;
mfranke@orrick.com;
bbatzel@orrick.com;
aroytenberg@orrick.com

Counsel for the Debtors

Young Conaway Stargatt & Taylor,
LLP

Sean M. Beach, S. Alexander
Faris, Evan S. Saruk

sbeach@ycst.com;
afaris@ycst.com;
esaruk@ycst.com

In re AGDP Holding Inc., et al.,
Case No. 25-11446 (MFW)
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Exhibit

Fee Application Notice Parties Service List
Served via First Class Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Address1 Address2
Debtors AGDP Holding Inc. Attn General Counsel 140 Stewart Ave Brooklyn  |NY 11237
333 Earle Ovington

Counsel to LiveStyle Cullen and Dykman LLP Thomas R. Slome Boulevard, 2nd Floor Uniondale NY 11553

Alter Domus, as Administrative Agent

and Collateral Agent under the

Prepetition Financing Agreement and Anastasia Sotiropoulos, Joshua 150 N. Riverside Plaza,

the DIP Facility Holland & Knight LLP M. Spencer Suite 2700 Chicago IL 60606

Counsel to the DIP Lenders and

Prepetition Term Loan Lender (AG Adam C. Harris, Reuben E.

Acquisition 1 LLC) McDermott, Will & Schulte, LLP Dizengoff 919 Third Avenue New York |NY 10022

Counsel to the Official Committee of 3205 Avenue North Blvd.,

Unsecured Creditors Morris James LLP Eric J. Monzo, Siena B. Cerra  |Suite 100 Wilmington DE 19803
Office of the United States Trustee

US Trustee for District of DE Delaware Jonathan Lipshie 844 King St Ste 2207 Lockbox 35 Wilmington DE 19801

Counsel to the Official Committee of Nicholas Poli, Mark Franke,

Unsecured Creditors Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP  Brandon Batzel, Ari Roytenberg |51 West 52nd Street New York |NY 10019-6142
Young Conaway Stargatt & Taylor, |Sean M. Beach, S. Alexander

Counsel for the Debtors LLP Faris, Evan S. Saruk 1000 North King Street | Rodney Square |Wilmington DE 19801

In re AGDP Holding Inc., et al.,
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